



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.825/2025

Prashant Chandrakant Malviy and anr. .Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms K. Sharma, Advocate for applicants.

Ms S. Haider, A.P.P. for non applicant No.1-State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND M. M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 19, 2025

None appears for non applicant No.2. In order to mark his
appearance, as a last chance, two week's time is granted.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

(M. M. Nerlikar, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)