



(1)

58 apl 825-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.825 OF 2025

Prashant Chandrakant Malviya and another
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Snehalata Sahasrabuddhe, Advocate for applicants
Ms S.Z. Haidar, APP for non-applicant/State
Ms Shiba Thakur, Advocate h/f Shri S.P Sonwane, Advocate for non-applicant No.2

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 10.11.2025

Learned Counsel for the applicants submitted that the matter is already amicably settled by the parties. The cross FIRs are filed. As far as the cross FIR is concerned, learned Counsel for non-applicant No.2 submitted that she has yet to file an application for quashing of the FIR. In view of that, the matter be listed before this Court on 06.01.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Jayashree..